PRELIMINARY
The OKL-T/3 series are miniature non-isolated
Point-of-Load (POL) DC/DC power converters for
embedded applications. The tiny form factor is
confi gured on a Land Grid Array (LGA) assembly
measuring only 0.488 x 0.488 x 0.22 inches (12.4
x 12.4 x 5.6 mm). Applications include powering
CPU’s, datacom/telecom systems, distributed bus

Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PRELIMINARY
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
Okami Non-isolated PoL
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
LGA Surface Mount
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
 0.591-5.5Vdc
Input Voltage Range
 4.5-14Vdc
On/Off Polarity
 P = Positive Polarity
 N = Negative Polarity
OK L - / W12-T 3 C-
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption
 7b–lead in solder)
N
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Output Input
Effi ciency On/Off
Polarity
Seq/
Track
Package - Pinout P83
Vout
(Volts) ➀
Iout (Amps,
max.)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mV p-p)
Max. ➃
Regulation (max.) Vin nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin, no
load (mA)
Iin, full load
(Amps)
Case C83
inches (mm)Line Load Min. Typ.
OKL-T/3-W12P-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 20 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 4.5-14 20 1.34 91% 93% Pos. no
0.49x0.49x0.22
12.4x12.4x5.6
OKL-T/3-W12N-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 20 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 4.5-14 20 1.34 91% 93% Neg. no
0.49x0.49x0.22
12.4x12.4x5.6
OKL2-T/3-W12P-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 20 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 4.5-14 20 1.34 91% 93% Pos. yes
0.49x0.49x0.22
12.4x12.4x5.6
OKL2-T/3-W12N-C 0.591-5.5 3 15.0 20 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 4.5-14 20 1.34 91% 93% Neg. yes
0.49x0.49x0.22
12.4x12.4x5.6
➀ The output range is limited by Vin. See detailed specs.
➁ All specifi cations are at nominal line voltage, Vout=nominal (5V for W12 models) and full load,
+25 deg.C. unless otherwise noted.
 Output capacitors are 1 µF ceramic and 10 µF electrolytic in parallel. Input cap is 22 µF. See
detailed specifi cations.